### RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with Navajo Division of Transportation, County Officials, Bureau of Indian Affairs and Others Road Projects Tour of Navajo Mountain and Piute Mesa

## October 26, 2021 9:00 a.m.

# PROPOSED REVISED AGENDA

- **PRESIDING**:Rickie Nez, ChairpersonThomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson
- LOCATION: Navajo Mountain High School Parking Lot Navajo Route #16 Navajo Mountain Road Tonalea, Arizona 86044

Rickie Nez( )Thomas Walker, Jr.( )Kee Allen Begay Jr.( )Herman M. Daniels( )Mark A. Freeland( )Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.( )

\*\*\* Please Fuel Up at Cross Road (DinoMart). There is No Fuel Services at Navajo Mountain

#### 1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

2. **Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:** The Resources and Development Committee ("Committee") will be conducting a road projects tour of Navajo Mountain and Piute Mesa with Navajo Division of Transportation, County Officials, Bureau of Indian Affairs, and Others.

#### **3. Presentation/Discussions:**

- a. Committee and others will meet at Navajo Mountain High School parking lot before the Road Projects Tour begins.
- b. Navajo Mountain (Frist Tour Stop)
- c. Piute Mesa (Second Tour Stop). Lunch Will Be Provided.
- d. Travel to Shonto, Arizona by way of N-6310 (Last Tour Stop)

## 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment